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Rural Transit Meet and Greet
Name Agency Email Phone



Find your service area



MPD Transit Team
Administration

Jill Dusenberry – Transit Group Manager
Sara Allred – Transit Group Asst. Manager and State Transit Planner

5311 
Aubree Perry
Deb Brunner 

Shatawn Reed 

5310 
Sara Allred

Brian McCoy 

State Safety Oversight
Brian Brinkley

Program Support
Ann Cochran – Program Analyst

Sarah Wuertz – Contract Specialist/RTAP Administrator
Edmund Shepard – Vehicles Management Analyst

Diane Ohde – Transit Grants Business Analyst Consultant



CENTRAL ARIZONA OF GOVERNMENTS (CAG)           1075 South Idaho Road Suite 300, Apache Junction, Arizona 85119

Travis Ashbaugh tashbaugh@cagaz.org PHONE: (480) 474-9300
CENTRAL YAVAPAI METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION (CYMPO)    1971 Commerce Center Circle, Suite E, Prescott, Arizona 86301 

Christopher Bridges Christopher.Bridges@yavapai.us PHONE: (928) 442-5730  
Pedro Rodriquez, Mobility Manager prodriguez@nacog.org  PHONE:  (928)778-1422

FLAGSTAFF METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION (FMPO)       211 West Aspen Avenue, Flagstaff, Arizona 86001

Martin Ince mince@flagstaffaz.gov PHONE: (928) 213-2685 
Estella Hollander, Mobility Manager ehollander@naipta.az.gov  PHONE: (928) 679-8903

LAKE HAVASU METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION (LHMPO)   900 London Bridge Road, Transit Building, Lake Havasu City, AZ 86404

Vincent Gallegos gallegosv@lhcaz.gov PHONE: (928) 453-2823
Felicia Mondragon, Mobility Manager feliciam@wacog.com PHONE: (928) 753-1374

MARICOPA ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS (MAG)         302 North 1st Avenue, Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85003

DeDe Gaisthea dgaisthea@azmag.gov PHONE: (602) 254-6300 



NORTHERN ARIZONA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (NACOG)           3130 Robert Road, Suite 1, Prescott Valley, AZ 86314

Tod Morris tmorris@nacog.org PHONE: (928) 830-0127

Pedro Rodriquez, Mobility Manager 

Yavapai County 

prodriguez@nacog.org PHONE: (928) 442-5732

PIMA ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS (PAG)          1E. Broadway Blvd., Suite 401, Tucson, Arizona 85701

Genine Sullivan, Mobility Manager gsullivan@pagregion.com PHONE: (520)-495-1428, DIRECT: (520)-495-1415 

SOUTHEASTERN ARIZONA GOVERNMENTS ORGANIZATION (SEAGO)        1403 W. Highway 92, Bisbee, Arizona 85603

Chris Vertrees cdvertrees@seago.org            PHONE: (520) 432-5301, ext. 209

 Jessica Urrea, Mobility Manager jurrea@seago.org 

SUN CORRIDOR METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION (SCMPO)        211 North Florence Street, Suite 103, Casa Grande, Arizona 85122

Irene Higgs ihiggs@scmpo.org  PHONE: (520) 705-5143

Jason Haffner jhafner@scmpo.org PHONE: (520) 705-5153

Robert Mawson, Mobility Manager rmawson@cagaz.org PHONE: (480) 474-9300

WESTERN ARIZONA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (WACOG)         208 North 4th Street, Kingman, Arizona 86401

Felicia Mondragon, Mobility Manager feliciam@wacog.com PHONE: (928) 753-1374

Justin Hembree justinh@wacog.com PHONE: (928) 377-1070

YUMA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION (YMPO)           502 South Orange Ave, Yuma, Arizona 85364

Charles Gutierrez cgutierrez@ympo.org PHONE: (928) 783-8911





Thank you for attending.
 

Enjoy the rest of conference!


